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PUBLIC NOTICE
HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

New Jersey Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (NJ SNAP)

Notice of NJ SNAP Income Eligibility, Deduction, and Benefit Allotment Standards

Take notice that, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 10:87-12, the Department of Human Services
announces that the following NJ SNAP income eligibility, deductions, and benefit allotment standards
for Tables I, 111, 1V, and V shall be utilized in the NJ SNAP for the period October 1, 2013, through
September 30, 2014. Due to the sunset of the additional benefits provided by the American Recovery
and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (P.L. 111-5), Table Il is effective November 1, 2013, through

September 30, 2014, and there will be a decrease in the Maximum Monthly SNAP Allotments.

Table |
Income Deductions

Household Size

Standard Deduction 1-3 $152
(N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1()) 4 $163
5 $191

6 or more $219

Shelter Deduction $478

(N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(h))

Heating Cooling Standard Utility $454
Allowance (HCSUA)
(N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(c))



Table 1l

Maximum SNAP Benefit Allotments (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.2) Decreased
Household Size Maximum Benefit Allotment

$189
$347
$497
$632
$750
$900
$995
$1,137
Each Additional Member + $142
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Table 111
(100 Percent of FPL) Maximum Allowable Net Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.3)
Household Size Maximum Allowable Income

$958

$1,293
$1,628
$1,963
$2,298
$2,633
$2,968
$3,303

coO~NO O~ WN PR

Each Additional Member +$335



Table IV
(130 Percent of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.4)
Household Size Maximum Allowable Income

$1,245
$1,681
$2,116
$2,552
$2,987
$3,423
$3,858
$4,294
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Each Additional Member +$436

Table V
(185 Percent of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-2.36)
Household Size Maximum Allowable Income

$1,772
$2,392
$3,011
$3,631
$4,251
$4,871
$5,490
$6,110
Each Additional Member +$620
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