## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **HUMAN SERVICES**

## DIVISION OF FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

**New Jersey Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (NJ SNAP)** 

## Notice of NJ SNAP Income Eligibility, Deduction, and Benefit Allotment Standards

**Take notice** that, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 10:87-12, the Department of Human Services announces that the following NJ SNAP income eligibility, deductions, and benefit allotment standards for Tables I, III, IV, and V shall be utilized in the NJ SNAP for the period October 1, 2013, through September 30, 2014. Due to the sunset of the additional benefits provided by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (P.L. 111-5), Table II is effective November 1, 2013, through September 30, 2014, and there will be a decrease in the Maximum Monthly SNAP Allotments.

## Table I

T		•
Income	l Jediicti	inne
	Deauce	LUIIS

Standard Deduction (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(a))	Household Size 1-3 4 5 6 or more	\$152 \$163 \$191 \$219
Shelter Deduction (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(b))		\$478

Heating Cooling Standard Utility Allowance (HCSUA) (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.1(c)) \$454

Table II

## Maximum SNAP Benefit Allotments (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.2) Decreased

Household Size	<b>Maximum Benefit Allotment</b>
1	\$189
2	<b>\$347</b>
3	<b>\$497</b>
4	\$632
5	<b>\$750</b>
6	\$900
7	\$995
8	\$1,137
Each Additional Member	+ \$142

# <u>Table III</u> (100 Percent of FPL) Maximum Allowable Net Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.3)

Household Size	Maximum Allowable Income
1	\$958
2	\$1,293
3	\$1,628
4	\$1,963
5	\$2,298
6	\$2,633
7	\$2,968
8	\$3,303
Each Additional Member	+\$335

<u>Table IV</u>
(130 Percent of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-12.4)

Household Size	Maximum Allowable Income
1	\$1,245
2	\$1,681
3	\$2,116
4	\$2,552
5	\$2,987
6	\$3,423
7	\$3,858
8	\$4,294
<b>Each Additional Member</b>	+\$436

<u>Table V</u>
(185 Percent of FPL) Maximum Allowable Gross Income (N.J.A.C. 10:87-2.36)

Household Size	<b>Maximum Allowable Income</b>
1	\$1,772
2	\$2,392
3	\$3,011
4	\$3,631
5	\$4,251
6	\$4,871
7	\$5,490
8	\$6,110
Each Additional Member	+\$620